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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Indian Peaks Brewing Company

d/b/a Left Hand Brewing Company

Petitioner,
V.
Eli Gershkovitch

Registrant.

Cancellation No. 92055932

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF DISCOVERY PERIOD
AND TRIAL PERIODS WITH CONSENT

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Registrant Eli Gershkovitch (“Registrant”) and Petitioner Indian Peaks Brewing Company

d/b/a Left Hand Brewing Company ("Petitioner") are actively engaged in settlement

negotiations. However, additional time is needed to continue settlement discussions. The parties

hereby move to extend the dates of this proceeding for thirty (30) days, including Registrant’s

deadline to respond to Petitioner’s discovery requests.

Accordingly, Opposer requests that the proceeding dates be reset as follows:

08/13/2013
09/27/2013
11/11/2013
11/26/2013
01/10/2014
01/25/2014
02/24/2014

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends
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Opposer has secured the express consent of Mr. Fischer, counsel for Petitioner, for the

extension and resetting of dates requested herein.

Date: July 2, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

ELI GERSHKOVITCH

Bassam N{Ibrahim&~ ——
Holly B. Lance

Attorneys for Registrant
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
1737 King Street, Suite 500
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Telephone: 703-836-6620
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF
DISCOVERY PERIOD AND TRIAL PERIODS WITH CONSENT was served on counsel for
Petitioner, this 2nd day of July, 2013 by first-class mail, postage prepaid, on:
Mr. Ronnie Fischer, Esq.
Fischer Law Firm P.C.

1777 South Harrison Street, Suite 1500
Denver, CO 80210

Y/, /u% /)

Michelle A. Jackson
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